

**CONTACT** 

February 13, 2017 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Richard Alleyne, Lighthouse Central Florida ralleyne@lighthousecfl.org | 917.600.7903 (mobile)

## DR. LUCILLE O'NEAL NAMED TO LIGHTHOUSE CENTRAL FLORIDA'S AMBASSADORS COUNCIL

Charting a course for living, learning, & earning with vision loss

Mother of NBA Hall of Famer, Shaquille O'Neal to Help Raise Awareness of Region's Blind and Visually Impaired Community

ORLANDO, February 13, 2017 — In an effort to create awareness and bolster opportunities to address the growing needs of Central Florida's blind and visually impaired community, Lighthouse Central Florida today named author and motivator, Dr. Lucille O'Neal, as the first member of its new Ambassadors Council.

Best known as "Shaquille O'Neal's mom", Dr. O'Neal is also a committed humanitarian and community activist who has dedicated herself to supporting various causes related to education and health care.



"In Central Florida alone it's estimated that there are between 80,000-100,000 individuals who could benefit from the services of Lighthouse Central Florida—unfortunately this organization, that works to transform lives, serves less

than 700 individuals annually," said Dr. O'Neal, who plans to focus her education efforts on the region's African American community where the prevalence of diabetes, and in turn diabetic eye disease, is most pronounced.

"Learning to manage your diabetes is truly critical if someone wants to slow the progression of vision complications like diabetic retinopathy—I'm really excited to be a part of this important movement!" Dr. O'Neal added.

Lighthouse's Ambassadors Council is an initiative recently launched by its board of directors as a way to harness the influence of well-known Florida residents whose philanthropic leanings align with the core values and mission of Lighthouse Central Florida.

"We must increase attention, visibility, and appreciation for vision rehabilitation services in Central Florida if we are to address the projections indicating severe vision impairment and blindness will double over the next three decades," said Lee Nasehi, president and CEO of Lighthouse Central Florida and Lighthouse Works. "Dr. O'Neal's willingness to help carry our message to the masses through our Ambassadors Council in a huge step toward educating communities most at risk for developing an eye condition that could lead to vision loss."



## **CONTACT**

Richard Alleyne, Lighthouse Central Florida ralleyne@lighthousecfl.org | 917.600.7903 (mobile)

According to Prevent Blindness America, the number of Florida residents with impaired vision, including blindness, could more than double over the next three decades. The direct and indirect costs of vision problems, among all age groups statewide, total an amount just shy of \$10 billion! If appropriate preventive and rehabilitative steps are not taken, costs will burgeon as the population of Florida ages and the life expectancy increases.

The mission of the Ambassadors Council is to create awareness and opportunities to address the growing need for services for those seeking life beyond the restrictions of vision impairment and blindness in Central Florida.

## About Lighthouse Central Florida

Since 1976, Lighthouse Central Florida has provided education, independent life skills and job training and placement to more than 100,000 people with sight impairment and their families. They are the only private, non-profit agency offering a comprehensive range of services to people living with sight impairment in the tri-county area. Through effective programs, proven curricula, certified instructors and years of personal and professional experience, Lighthouse ensures that individuals of all backgrounds have the tools they need to lead productive, independent lives while pursuing their dreams and goals without limitations.

###